STATE WEED COORDINATORS

8-26-2003

Arizona

Dr. Ed Northam

Arizona Department of Agriculture

Plant Services Division

1688 West Adams

Phoenix, AZ 85007

(602) 542-3309

(602) 542-1004 FAX

ed.northam@agric.state.az.us
California

Steve Schoenig/Robert Leavitt

California Department of Food & Ag

Integrated pest Control

1220 N St., Rm A-357

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 654-0768
(916) 653-2403 FAX
sschoenig@cdfa.ca.gov
RLeavitt@cdfa.ca.gov
Colorado

Eric Lane

Colorado Department of Agriculture
Department of Plant Industry

700 Kipling Street, Suite 4000

Lakewood, CO 80215-8000
(303) 239-4182

(303) 239-4177 FAX
eric.lane@ag.state.co.us
Idaho

Brenda Waters

Idaho Department of Agriculture

Department of Animal Industries

2270 Old Penitentiary Road

Boise, ID 83701

(208) 332-8667

(208) 334-4062 FAX

bwaters@agri.state.id.us
Kansas

Bill Scott

Kansas Department of Agriculture

PO Box 19282

Topeka, KS  66619

(785) 862-2180

(785) 862-0727 FAX

bscott@kda.state.ks.us
Minnesota

Charles G. Dale, Supervisor

Seed and Noxioius Weed Units

Agronomy and Plant Protection Div.

Minnesota Department of Agriculture

90 West Plato Blvd.

St. Paul, Minnesota 55107

(651) 296-6123

(651) 296-7386 FAX

Charles.Dale@state.mn.us 

Montana

Dave Burch

Montana Department of Agriculture

Noxious Weed Section P.O. Box 200201

Helena, Mt 59620-0201

(406) 444-3140

(406) 444-7336 FAX

dburch@state.mt.us
Nebraska
Mitch Coffin

Nebraska Department of Agriculture

Bureau of Plant Industry

P.O. Box 94756

Lincoln, NE 68509

(402) 471-6844

(402) 471-6892 FAX

mitchjc@agr.state.ne.us
Nevada 

Dawn Rafferty

Nevada Department of Agriculture

350 Capitol Hill Avenue

Reno, NV 89502

(775) 688-1180 ext 269

(775) 688-1178 FAX

rafferty@govmail.state.nv.us
New Mexico

Frannie Miller

New Mexico Department of Agriculture

P.O. Box 729

Bosque, NM 87006

(505) 761-4902

(505) 761-4934 FAX
fmiller@nmda.nmsu.edu
North Dakota

Dean Cline/Ken Eraas

North Dakota Department of Agriculture

600 East Blvd. Dept. 602

Bismarck, ND 58505-0020

(701) 328-2983
(701) 328-2240 FAX

dcline@state.nd.us
keraas@state.nd.us
Oklahoma
Jeanetta Cooper
Oklahoma Dept. of Agriculture

P.O. Box 528804

Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4298

(405) 521-3864

(405) 522-4584 FAX

jcooper@oda.state.ok.us
Oregon

Tim Butler

Oregon Department of Agriculture

635 Capitol St., NE

Salem, OR 97301-2532
(503) 986-4625

(503) 986-4737 FAX

tbutler@oda.state.or.us
South Dakota

Kevin Fridley/Ron Moehring

Darwin Kurtenbach

South Dakota Department of Agriculture

523 East Capitol, Foss Building

Pierre, SD 57501-3182

(605) 773-3724

(605) 773-3481 FAX

Ron.moehring@state.sd.us
Utah

Steve Burningham

Utah Department of Agriculture

350 North Redwood Road

P.O. Box 146500

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6500

(801) 538-7183

(801) 538-7189 FAX 

agmain.sburning@state.ut.us
Washington

Greg Haubrich
Washington State Department of Agriculture

21 North 1st Ave., Suite 103

Yakima, WA 98902

(509) 225-2604

(509) 454-7858 FAX

ghaubrich@agr.wa.gov
Steve McGonigal

WA State Noxious Weed Control Board

P.O. Box 42560

Olympia, WA 98504

(360) 902-2053

(360) 902-2094 FAX

smcgonigal@agr.wa.gov
Wyoming

Roy Reichenbach

Wyoming Department of Agriculture

2219 Carey Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002-0100

(307) 777-6585

(307) 777-6593 FAX   

rreich@state.wy.us

Alberta
Shaffeek Ali, P.Ag. Head 
Pest Risk Management Unit 
204, 7000 – 113 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta. Canada. T6H 5T6 
(780) 422–4909

(780) 427-1057 FAX
shaffeek.ali@gov.ab.ca
British Columbia

Roy Cranston

1767 Angus Campbell Road

Abbotsford, BC, Canada, V3G 2M3

(604) 556-3066
(604) 556-3030 FAX

roy.cranston@gems6.gov.bc.ca
Saskatchewan
Clark Brenzil

125-3085 Albert Street

Regina, SK, Canada, S4S 0B1

(306) 787-4673

(306) 787-0428 FAX

cbrenzil@agr.gov.sk.ca

